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PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING

it traffic, there would be very little difference between the <o
PETITION FLR ZONIN 2 ) RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- f BEFORE THE mmercial
ONING RE-CLASY TICATION _ / AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION CATION AND REDISTRICTING development of the site as ¢ e
- o i i s rompared to manufacturing type development.
ANL/OR SPECIiAL EXCEPTION 7% SE/S of Pulaski Highway, 650' SW ¢ DEPUTY ZONING
ZONING COMMISSIONFR OF BALTLI0KE COUNTY: of Stemmars Run - 15th District £ Capital impro. cinent d itk -
7O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 70 THE, 3 Partnership, a Maryland Limited Partnership 8655 Pulaski Limited Partnership  : COMMISSIONER | P il SRRSO W TERREL G U
Partnership, a Maryland Limited Partnership 1, or we, 8653 Pulaski Linlted __iegal wner.. of the property situste in Baltimors Petitioner | widening of Pulaski Highway for additional lancs and several other major
2.~ legal owner. . of tha property situate in Baltimore County and which ir Whmmupmmmﬂm.mw. NO. 74-77-R (Item No. 33) H oF |
County and which is described in the description and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof, 2 (1) tha the “M“.u!hmwwmhumf.wl . area roads were included in the testimony supparting the Reclassification
hereby petition (1) that the oning status of the herein described property be re-clasified, pursannt g and.a C.5 1‘n|.um to a % AETMORECOINTY with regard to traffic
E o1 Baltimor County, .
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimors County, from an.... M. . mone to an - 1 fhy Eonleg 1o < ™ IREda = woowm o .
«eeme-BoRa. eeeniz0BS; for the following ressons: : SUPROREARG. diarict; for the | 4 i Changes in zoning classifications on two adjoining properties
- the property in an undistricted status an . )
1.} In classifying the property N.L. - I.M., the Council i 1.1 i:dg.h;ﬁg e e ct. the Cooneil committad errors as This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification frum a since the adoption of the Comprehonsive Zoning Map on March 21, 1971,
errors as set cut on the attached t, which is incor- set out on tha attached exhibit, which is incorporated by 2 o |
porated by referenca herein; and reference herein; and M. L. Zone to a B, R. Zone together with a requeat for Redistricting from Un- were preseated. The Petitioner's real estate expert also felt that the map
2.) Subatantial changes have occurred in the L od so as to i i i i
neighborh: 2,) Substantial changas have occurred in the nelghborhood so districted and a C. S. ! District to a C, S.A. District. The property in questivn was in ercor in not the existing - ¢ thi
:; :::"7 its character since e ¢§::.:g£= alter its character since tha property was so districted by the e mdiiing al ures alang this
! mm_,ugf‘::‘:; a2 5ot out on the attachad exhibit, which is Council, as set out on the attached exhibit, which is incor- contains 6. 14 acres, more or leas, is located on the southcast side of Pulaski section of Pulaski Highway., Many of these commercial uses {now non-

Porges L AN "
Highway, 650 feet southwest of Stemmers Run Road, in the Fifteenth Election

conformiug) were permitted as u matter of right in the M.L, Zone prior
See attached description

District of Baltimore Gounty.
a8d (2) for « Special Exception, under the aakd Zoning Law and Zoniny Regulations of Baltimore

-lmou.s-unmbu,um-m-uhmu-m Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore

to the adoption uf Biil 100 and the subsequent Comprehensive Zoning Map.
N.A,

County, 16 use the herein described for. N.A, Cousty, to use the hersin described property, far. Testimony and evidence was presented by the contract purchaser, Tne Petitioner did nat offer any supporting testimony for the
o a civil engineer who prepared the site plan, a traffic expert, and a real estate requested Redistricting.
L jrertised rescribed by Zoning Regulstions. 8
Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoaing Regulations. . Proparty s {o be posted mnd ol byt and/oe Eaception advertising, ; i .
phisgaele il praiaind. ez mmu L ot we, agre to pay expenses of ahove redistricting Spocial appraiser and broker. The site in queation was previously used as a lumber- There werc no adverse camments with regard to the Petitioncr's

pom;.-k..mmn:mmmmmmhdmmuhuwmm

pasting, etc., upon Aling of this and further i
petition, agree to and are to be bound by the zonlng  ilatias and of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Battimare

yard which has long since been abandoned; the building located on the property
Tegulations and restrictioes of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

praposed plans irom the various Counly agencies whe reviewed the Peti-

<~

(L] . County. 3\ 8655 Pulaski Limited Partnership, a having been vandalized over the years. tioner's proposal. With the exception of the Redistricting, Planning Board
= ¥ 8655 Pulaski Limited Partnership, a B Magyloend Limited Rarkoexsbip.... e . o .
= t and Limited % 3 AN = & s The Petitioner's plans called for remaval of all existing buildirgs recommendations were favorable in support [ the Reclassification.
- ) - RS By ' Tl 5. 3 - N
iz .;\\‘ 3 yer TR Lo E?f;;.—ﬁ s \-\ M. Merritt Contraci purchaser General Partne® Legal Owner i and the construction of a retail shopping area. The proposed uses would in- After reviewing the above testimony and evidence presented in
TN E ner ; ]
;\ 1940 B - - i @ rig_m“m,mm. clude a drive-in bank, a small individeal building, two 10,000 square (oot this case, it is the opiniun of the Deputy Zoning Commissioaer that the
“Q(' £ Fidelity Bui. o : o1ity i =
‘i: X m:mxhuig;ﬂm — Baltiwoxe.. axyland 21201 jg buildings, and a retail and warehousing type building to contain 40,000 square = .. zoning designation on the Petilioner's property is in error and the Reclassi-
= el N .
%E g E feet. o= ’\1 ‘g P fication should be granted. In as much as the subject property and/or
<Y F? D. Nolan Petitiener's Attorney Protestant's Attorney =i i 2 k
- = 's Attorney ‘_‘ s Water and sewer are available and adequate to serve the site. = \‘3" 0\ 4 the pruposed C.S.A. District does not adjoin a C.G.C. District or a C.T.
= Iu+— -204_W._Peonsylvanio AVenUe  eeeoooceeeeeecooo = 2 b
2 250 ww‘nd 21204 T T = There are no problems with the utilitics such as those that exiat in the Liberty :i N District as required by the Zoniny Regulations, and the fact that the Peti-
& o oroElEl BPWe zouing Commissionar of Baltimore County, 1 L o
e Aty 1 that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as = Road corridoz. A one hundred year flood plain has becn established for the d | uoner did not present supportng testimony. the request 3
o. AL 197 3 that the subject matter of this clreulation through- o & prorn . N BERGRA
Y — | subject matter ol petition be advertised, a5 ; of Baltimors Cousty, ku two newspapers of general =] 1 R
required by the Zonlng Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circalation through- i 1 e sty @mmw;mum and that thie public hearing be had befoce the Zoning E Stemmers Run that bisects the casternmost property line. | District must be denied.
o~ put Baitiribre County, that property be posted, and that the publie be had before the . P ; Offce Towitiy altimore o o
I8 TCa. m e I—rl-t‘ - Mhnlu . T Bcacre County tn Room 100aduinty Builiing 1§ i : s The traffic study prepared by the contract purchaser's Lraffic ex- g = Theref sre, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissionor
s loae Himscs. Sty tn: Maor: Dice: Balldty Towson, Baltimore day of-.. at __....ocloc -] P
) st g ol ST i, .,,,%?qw".dm g pert did not project any traffic problems as a result of the proposed develop- of Baltimore County this __ 2% day of O.tober 1973, that the herein
] L : ment. He felt that while any development of the site would generate additional
e 5 | 1 -2 -
, o
08
. = foren) | UW ]
= |
-i-w —
L ] CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD
3
Since the Council zoned this prcperty, at the very least
i by Reclassificd POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED :
described property or =rea should be and the same is hereby the foliowing changes have occur-ed in the neighborhood:
sone =" BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING
from a M.L. Zone to a B.R. Zone, subject t the Petitiont=a site plan it 1.) Interstate 95, which has been long delayed in
i THE SUBJECT PROPERTY M.L. - C.S.1
being approved by the State Hignway Administration, Department of Public Baltimore City and which the Counci® could not have been cer-
Works, Department of Traffic Enginecring and the Office of Planaing and The Petiticner states that the County Council committed tain as to its progress. will soon open in this area and will
Zontag It is further ORDERED that the Rediatricting (rom & C.5. 1 and at leist the following errors in classifying the subject further change the character of Pulaski lighway, removing
oniag.
i parcel M.L. - C.5.1: through traffic and erhancing its local shopping and conveni-
trict is hereby Denied.
Undis 1.) That the character of this area of Pulaski Highway ence character, particularly in che area of the subject
Q has undergone a t:emendous change from an antiquated small property.
Deputy Zoning ‘Cyfamisioaer af manufacturing area to an area excellently suited to serve the 2.) That the property directly to the soutiwest was
t
/ Baltimore Qgunty commercial neads of this eastern part of Baltimore County. heard out of the 4th Cycle, in the publie interest, and this
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET In fact, the subject tract is excellently suited for the property formerly owned by Shorealty Company and now soen to
Woll Wag ]| Original Dualicote Trating. 1) a dsid and commercial Facilities open as a furniture store was reclassified to B.R. by the
FUNCTION ST by dote | o [ date | by [ore | by |dete ] prop acilities, : .
since the present lumber yard use is obsolete and the yard kis Zoning Commiesioner's Order dated January 8, 1973 in Case No,
Descriptions checked and [ -
outline plotted on map been almost totally vacated and abandoned; and it was error -
for the Council to fail to recognize this area change and ob- 3.) That the obsolete property improved by the former
Petition number added to
i eieEe EOE AU TR ey long vacant Diecraft plant located directly to the southwest
2.) That the Council erred whan it passed Bill 100 and of the Shorealty Company property was also reclassified *o
Denied
the subsequent comprehensive rezoning maps deleting from manu- B.R. by the Zoring Commissioner's Order dated March 13, 1273
Granted by facturing zones unutilized commercial zening, in that the Council in Case No. 73-175.
7C, BA, CC, CA should have, but did not, reexamine in minute detail each and 4.) For such other and further changes as shall be dis-
Revised Plans: ‘ every manufacturing zone in the County to asscss the impact of closed by a minute study of this area and which shall be
Reviewed by: Charge in outline or description___Yes :
No such a major zoning change; and with reference to this tract brought out at the time of the hearing hereon,
Cides Map # __
Previous case: and many other tracts the el of such ial utili- 5
Respectfully submitted,
zation potentials was and is clearly erroneous.
) 3.) That the subject tract, due to its exposure to and
i ? S excellent access to Culaski Highway, is better suited for com= i
o

£ ing + and it was Smos D, Wolan
23 ] mexaial than, £a5. = E: Attorney for Property Owner
A error for the Council to fall to recognize this fact.
\é i 4.} And for such other and further errors which shall be
ha g

disclosed by a minute study of the area aud which shall be

brought out at the time of the hearing hereon. =

OATE_Crrrdied v 4272 —

ORDER RLC



' ® ®
folio 394 and as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland
Plat No. 1364.

Being the property of B655 Pulaski Limited Partnership
as conveyed by Glenn F. Gall, Emily M. Gall, Nicholas E. Gall,
and Glenn F.
among the Land Records of Baitimore County in Liber No. 0.T.4. 5110

Maxch 26, 1973

11, Jr. by deed dated June 5, 1970 and recorded
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
ANY PETLTION FOR
RECLASSIPICATION FROM ML TO BR

AND REDIST; ING F! +S.1. .M. TO C.S.A.. -

i folio 683, £ ¥ s e 3
Containing 6.14 acres of land more or less.

All that parcel of land in the Fifteenth Election District
of Saltimore County,

Zeginning for the same at a point on the Southeast sids of
Pulaski Highway (150 fect wide) formerly Philadelphia Road, 650

feet Southwest of the center of Stemmers Run thence binding R-o5/
reversely along the Southeast side of Pulaski Highway Norts
53°-28' East 650 feet to the center of Stemmers Run; thence
leaving the Southeast side of Pulaski Highway and running the
following courses and distances: (1) South 14°-56' East 92
feet, (2) South 29°-59' East 91 feet, (3) South 50°=48' East
157.3 feet, (4) South 11*-43' East 46.8 feet, (5} South 41°-40'
West 58.2 feet, (6) South #2°-36' West 85 feet, (7) South .*-52'
East 90 feat, (8) South 56°-34' East 50 feet, (9) South 55°-52'
West 467.55 feet, (10) Noith 36°-32" West 477.80 feet to the
point of beginning,

Saving and excepting therafrom that portion of land 40-feet
wide, located on the Southwest side of Pulaski Highway at Stemmers

Run, that was conveyed by Conrad Reich and wife to the Stats of

Maryland by deed dated Gctober 13, 1934 and recorded among the

Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber No. C.W.B.Jr. 939 Zoning Plat to Accompany Petiticn
For Zoning Reclassification angd

Redistricting

Scale: 1"=1,000' March

. HA | _‘\ / A»
/:/ S .\\\‘.:a..éi /)
7N R

Fd

goning Plat to Accompany Petition

Zoning Plat to hccompany Petition For Zoning Reclassification and

. For Zoning Reclassification and gor Zoning e
/ SRR Redistricting . 3 s
Dimitad 8655 Pulaski Limited Partnership
ft /
e b TR e | £, Scales 1°-200" March 1973

Zoning Plat to Acccmpany Petition
For Zoning Raclassification and
Redistricting
i Property Of

8655 Pulaski Limited Partnership
Scale: 1"=200" March 1973

Balttuore Gounty. Marglund
Beparteent @O Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE PUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Brosas of Enpineering

KLLEWORTH K. IVER. . £ enigr

April 16, 1973

¥r. S. Pric Difenna
Zoning Conmissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Item 433 (April to October 1973 - Gycle V)
Property Cwner: 08655 Pulaski Limited Partnership
S/ES of Pulaski Highvay, 450! S/W of Stermers Run id,
Present Zoming: Hil. = C.2,1, = T,M.
Propesed Zoning: Reclass. to B.R. - C.S.A,
District: 15th KNo. Acres: 6,1 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard lo the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Comdttes in connection with the subject item,

Highways:

Pulaski liighway 1s 8 State Road; therefors, all road improvesents and srtrance
1nr.-;:m=a along thia rosd vill be subject to State ighway Adnintstration review and
Tequiremints.

Storm Drains:

The Potiticner must provide mecessary drainsge facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
conosntration of surface wate Correcticn of any problem which may result, dus to
improper greding or improper installation of drainage facilities, would te the full
responsibility of the Petitioner,

Dreinage and utility easements, flood plains and drainage reservations must be
established through this property, and will be required in connection with any prading
or tuilding permit.
Water:

An existing 12«inch water main exist. in Pulsski i, huoy to Jerve this property.
Sani tary Sewert

Senitary sewer 15 availsble to serve this property. The estensien of the existi
=al; along Pulaski !lgtway is under construction, having Started ¥arch 12, 157, i

R,

ELLSAORTs N, DIVER, P.:
Chief, Bureau of Encincering

i

¥ truly youga,

END:EAM:CLW: 85
T Key Sheet, i NE 25 Fos. Sheet
NE L G Topo 90 Tax Map



BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONINC ADVISORY COMMITTEE

JO6N Ja DILLON, JR.
Chairman

NEMBERS

BUREAL OF
ENGINEERING
DEPARTUENT OF

TRAFFIC ENGR NG

STATE RCADS CoMiSHN

e o
FIRE PR

April 13, 1973

James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenus
Towsan, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
8655 Pulaski Limited - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Nolan:

‘The Zoning Adviso: has reviewed the plans d
with the abave rotarcu.d. petition and has made an on site field
of the property. The are a result of

this review and inspaction.

These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriatencss
of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file
a written report with the Zoning with i
as to the appropriateness of the ruquasted zoning.

The subject property is located on the scutheast side of Pulaski
Highway, 650 foet southwest of Stemmers Run Road, in the Fifteenth
District of Baltimore Couaty. 'l‘hu moperty. which is currently zoned

Light, is toa
Roadside Zane for the purpose of ptnv:dln‘ warchouse and retail sales
in & completely new construction. The existing structures on this
property wera part of an old lumber mill and lumber company, and
there are several existing structures on the property that have been
abandoned. There is a railroad directly to the rcsr of the property and
the propertios immediately to the cast have been the subject of reclassi-
fication petitions in the last few months. No curb and gutter exists along
Pulaski Highway with to (his tract. There is a stream at the farthost

problems in this area.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. However, any revisions or corrociions

Baltimore County Fire Department

4 Austin Deitz
(3]

Towaon. Maryiang 21204

LTy
office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204
rack Dillon
Attention: lir. #ypore, Chairman

m
Zoning Advisory Committee

Qe: Property Owner: 8657 Pulaski Limited Partnership

Location: S/E/S of Pulaski Highway, 650' 5M of Stemmers Run Road

Iten No. ll:(c:l*issuiﬁcaunn Zoni

Gentlemen:

g Agenda Tuesday, April 10, 1973

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

this Bureau and the comments below marked with an 'x'' are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

) L
¢ 2.
« ) o3
¢ ) 4.
%) 5.
€ ) 6.
[ I

mls
4/25/12

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are rcquired a
shall be located at intervals of ‘eet along an
approved road in accordance with BaltImore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead=end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the naxiwum allowed Dy the Fire Departme;

The site shall be made to comply with all appucab.le parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or benmung
of apeutmns.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101

“The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
Site plans are wprnved as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

il /k:‘.nc»f’i

Te
Pire Prevention Bureau

Noted and
Approved

end of this property and all precautions must be taken to avoid any serious

Jumes D. Nolan, Esquire
s April13,T9T3 -
Page Two

to pelitions, dn:ﬂpmms or plats, as m“ Mw been requested

by thi shall be to this office prior
to Friday, June l, 1973 in order to allow tme Sﬂl final Committee
review and advertising. Failure to comply may result in this petition
not being seheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time,
which will be between September 1, 1973 and October 15, 1973 wili
be forwarded to you well in advance of the dece and time.

Very truly yours,

: ki
JOHN f DI , JR.

Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

3ID-ge

Enclosure

ee:  Brian D. Jones
James Petrica k& Associates
409 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

——BavtmMore County, MARYLAMD

DerarTMENT OF HEALTH——

DONALD J. OOR, MB., MPH,
PERUTY NTATE a8 CouNTY Heaiiw orricen

April 9, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commissionar
Office of Planming and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Nr. DiNsnna:

‘omments on reclassification, Zoning Advisory Commi
Mesting, April a: 1973, are as follows: o Y fommites

Froperty Owner: 8655 Pulaski Limited l.ltnerlhlp

Location: S/E/S of Pulaski Highvay, 650" /W
Siemmers Rus ln-d

Zontay L. - €.5.T. - I.M,

zu;up Ic:lall to B.R. - C.5.A.

6.14

ince metropolits
health u.urc is ancicipated.

water and sewer are available, no

Very truly yours,

S

evlin, Dir
BUREAU DF :xvnmmnn'ru :uv!Cl!

HVB:mne

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWEON. MARYLANG 21808

EusEnE L CLwsORD. BE

April 27, 1973

Mr, S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County OFfice Bufling
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 33 = Cycle coning V - April to Oce, 1973
Property Owmer: BS5§ Pulaskl Limited Partnership
Pulaski Highway SW of Stemmers Run Road
Reclass, to BR - District 15

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

to handle this increased trip density, However, wiith ¢
shopping

Vary ? yours,

t. Richard rm

[

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wi, T, Messen

ousaevan e vaarre ewemmen

The subject patition 15 requesting a changa from HL to BR of 6.14 acres.,
This should increase the trip density from 600 to 3000 vehicles a day,

There is sufficient capacity on Pulaski mgmy at the present tine,
construction of the

cents ross Pulaski Highway from this 1Ite, -rluul capacity problems
are anticipated and this comm:rcial use can only compaund these problems,

Assistant Traffic Englneer

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 26, 1573

llr. S. Eric DiNenna
Cormissioner

Gmmty Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120k

Z.A.C. i

Re: Itea 33 oabing: 9t

prcp-;:: Owmers Bsss Pulaski Limited Partnere'dp
s

i Present Zoning: H L. - C.8.I. - T.¥
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to B.R. - C.S.A.

Districts 15
No. Acres: 6.1l acres

1 Decr Mr. DiNennas

Ho 2ffect on student pepulation.

;“;L.;_ Ju ol

W. Nick Petrovich
Pleld Represcntative

WP/l

" EMBLIC PARKE,
EUBENE & nEa,

wun agwenr s

Avvm Lomcce
DAMUA B WHEELER, vumtn arissint

FBAYASD wiLLias
ERARD W, teaney
E T —

'S of Pulaski lughwqy, 650! S/W of Stermors Run Road

State Highway Adminictration

pag o

Jdames, ). O Donngil
Aty Amnisntor

April 13, 1973

He. S. Erfe Dikenna
Taning Cormissicnar

Countw 2271 ¢ Building

Towscn, Maryland 20204

Re: Rec)assification
April, 1973
Property Owner: SAS5 Pulaski
Limited Partnarship
ceationr S/E/5 of Fulask!
urqw-y (Route 4o} &880 spd
Stemmers Aun Rosd
m-mm-: Zoningt M,L. = C.5.1,
Propored 1’l|'n-|l Reclass to

4
Matrict |; - Mo, Acrast 6,14

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

"ost of the Fulsski Highway Fronts
9e of the subject site is §
30 ares of very poar stopping sight distance. This is dom 1o the overs
Yertaca) corve (MI1) on the nishmay und the stees grace of (ne highaey
est o way safety, | R ]
s Intecadr of highue; ¥» it may bu necessary tn = lininate the

proposed cne-way entrance at the
200 tn -mn. The maxfwem uidth for a sean
and not 381 a3 fndicated en the plan.

west property Iine must be
dard two-way entrance is 350

Al antrances must be radius return t;
ype. The entire Frontage
of the site must be Improved with curb and gqutter ard & peved l::ufgar

The roadside f. i
Traveted oy 2% of Urb 12 10 be 15¢ from the existing edge of the

The plan stculd be revised prior to the Hearing.

‘e entrances will

h he subject o
State Hiamiay e e oS, SPIEC 10 ateroval and parmit from the

The 1972 average dally traffic ccunt cn thi

i ghiwy 15 000, vehiclos. section of Pulaski
Very truly yours,
Charies Lee, Chief
Developmans zm-......m,, SikRice
CLrEMIbk Wyi dokin £, weyers

Asst. Development Fagineer

P.0.tox 717 | 300 Wast Prestan Straet. Baltimare Marylanc 21233

CERTIFICATE OF POSTNG
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Meryland

7 Iy-27R

: s ot o A= 4273
. AI03 & fhr e !
!d.r\s",ﬁ’u’«z %ﬂ @‘LASI -

:%n..)lnnr property:. J,/C/Jt./n;( m M’g‘«'? 5/\"

'JJ/ ,-,/

Hemarks

Fusted by
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BALTIHOA" COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONINS 5
County OFffce Bullding

111 W, Chasanesks Avenue
Towson, Marylend 21204

Your Petition has basn received and accested for filing

s Ty doyor___ Mgt 1n

Pati tioner_ 0453 Pulushi Lil. Surivership
Patitionsr's Attorney_ Jumas B, Melen, Koy, Reviewed by,
Bries D, Jemss

BralIEn AT 1

Tont 1sory ttee

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MANYLAND
OFFICK OF- FIMAALE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

%. 8353

FFEr ) oy 3, 1973 accounr  01-662

Amounr____§50.00

waiTe - ¢

veLLow - cusromsn

folan, Phuhoff and Williess

o

20, V. Ponaa,
Towmon, Md, 21204
Petition for Reclassification for 8055 Pulaski

B gy i

i ;
L]
I
Ig‘rﬁ

7
i
;i?.-
¥z
I

7%9-772-” Dz

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD..__Saptember A3 19.73

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annezed advartisemes. was
Published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly nowspapar printed
ndpuw-hdhhw-.hmmmoum.m.m

Sk ons-tins......sesesiwoests Defors the lst. ...
day of .. Detober.

L 1912, the figw
sppeating on Whe_._ 133N ___day ef..._Septesber
10.23.

i

-

ff;
i

11
Il
3

/!

=,

Ize
L seelvEchy

=+

i
=

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

: ;
Il W. Chasoprake Avenve
Towsan, Marylond 21204
Your Patition has been coceived® this_ DA, deyof
Zachs Pt

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ 00t 1 1973 accoundlo62

awounr_@130,32

vELLow - cusramen




-
Z-Buﬂ‘mh mme NLL TR

7% 2=

o o

—_ PUL ASKI- —HW. us. RT 40

- o » Existing Z'aas S
o e v

R e e A Tl

e e e e e e -

= e -

“'_, mwmﬁ M.:HK S
Zonc. Rarmier

gl NEST BOOND LANES

e W IR Q"‘*"L&"‘"“L“tﬂ'ﬁ——-—-==- O ——
i =2 At
EAST BAUND mue&%
/ﬂ'oppbed Mnd ahnuldnr—\ b __ ProndBan. i ,555) (Macadar)

S BBHLIBE HBBO' - =

__BALTiMDRE

e Shoulder -7

ICLUTT

ABZA OF

7 &) UF_LJ ]

~

2 E’!ﬂ ai\nmmus Ru 00y oW
P L S N — b 7
an S S-_‘...«" —y ¥
e l sl — 53 ol
| | i i I AETA, use LT A
TRy e e 200 SF. a0 :
EX'STING ZOMING BB L - - j
| Vacant Warehouse [ | m ;{‘-,-“.! ‘ | g 4
| { . ]
| & o0 wo 9wl § . [
| | o l o 1]
i I [ \;'g : el 2 20|28 2128 7t 28 35 25 28 18 10 }w 4 ﬁ .
PROPOSED RETAIL i _Es RETAI, % E JEL) 1 *:: ' "——\
I SURMITURE STORE I | i (ecpoo i R ~ = - | BETAL_USE ) g
| i WAREHOUSE 1= i1 ﬂ \_J\\ 9 1 10,000 SF %‘(‘
. 3 ) ! EE
- I | dpie o k) 5 N
: ! L of !
| | ; _"M> ; £
| P [ 24 T &1
B N RETAIL § WAREHOUST UBE 4oouo £
| ,/ - 5 e I = ; Bl :’ R 1 5% Qi .‘,BZEB 2 2E E <
‘ __~ENWETING ZONMG B | . g ! ‘ .' 2B% WurzhmueiopnoﬁF
| vacant Warghouss L b { ! i ' * .‘I s
i e I | ! | ' H :
$ | 1 H H | ! T
| 1' il &) a wo'l -
| i 1% o g e N . -
S ) W i \B Tl = !
1 r AR T e CITIT@]
L = = ‘ - Bduminobs Rwing (iyp)
—Existing B.A. Saing x i ~Curp:--+
1 255-52'w  4o.88°
L.,Bwahnea Bgfq =
—_ Baltimore ¢ Ohia A 3
——— T
B on A
B B =t o+ e e
‘/D&llb‘rl% ZONING Mi.= | M-
: Yacant Land el
LS
SITE PLAN
Scale: 50" = LEGEND
. ' — Indicates Euildmaa':‘o Be Removed
|
ity PR g .||.||,m|...,‘ ||||v|||||||lv||||\\l|.|w|li1}I|II'|'|‘|'I T B C T G R LR R R U L B R A
! i 5 7 8 9 10
PMTZ20

el s ¥l

2 iz @z 12 3 & A &
e Ve T T

Lot ot ket ]

300’

2. ExieTING

v
o

2 EXISTING

. PROPOSED

=

4,
5 I 5 5 PROPOSED
,~EXISTING ZONING ML.'Qﬁ‘\'—/)
i

| Mate) § Bestagrant

by

| }(bR ~usey | & OFF =78
[
o |
I A !
51 |
nia K
I | |
CRIT | .|
LG L o EmsTIVG ML -Co1 Zowne LN
Te TTTT L EisTiTE UL I ZoNIlG UNE
slo ||
5 i
- k—-Em&Tluﬁ ZONINGE Ml =LM.-
S 1!
-—l*" || Motel v
| [B&.Use)
1 L A
|
! |
| i
01 EDCR S |
] —m———d—— ]}
1

—

PLAT TO

AND  REDISTRICTIMG

SCALE! AD

" 12

PROPERTY '

360D POLATHKI
ELECTION DISTRICT W8IS
SHOWN

MICINITY
Tae '=500"

MAP

GENERALY NOTES

ZOMING OF PROFERTY!

USE OF PPOPEKTY |

ZONING BR- C2A

JSE OF PROPERTY: : - PETA
NARL - UG

LA b 5

PARKILG DATA
2 Thanls TELO0 vopi = '8
- Sgunls O Empisyges
4 S
S Froposed Fheang Tl

A0 Qe je

PETITICNER’S
EXHIBIT #/

FOR
ZONING RECLADSSIFICATION FROM MLTO B

ACCOMFANY PETITIOM

FBOM COIEIM TO COA
SROPERTY OF
LIMITED PARTMERDHIP
BALTIMORE COUNTY
DATE: MARCK 1973

JAMES PETRICA £ ASSOCIATES
409 JEFFERZOM BUILDING
TOW 50N, MARTYLAND 21204




"2.‘_)&!1 i ZONING ~cSs)

v ‘T"v:unt .\-MHML“ E g
1 i
q

HWY. us. BT 40
g Eisting 2'Gan I e
|’ <
—_———— e e e e e g sy - ———— 9 il
WEST BOUMD LAMES b Exioting Faving—) g p
_& e Y “""'ﬁi' __L=_=*_=._.=m_=_=ém*"1= ancrefe Sutt—w .. O A |
— 3 o T CEilefing (2" Water _ (Dwg, 48-115- ; —
i p ¥ o VICINITY MAP
EAST BOUND | LAN:S ki (3 Bilsting “'"3 s .
+— e . P Shouldar _Prop8”gan. - T1-08G4) (Maseda) o it Seale: 1'=500
e = - 4 mpmmm’&: i —
“Prop 8" %an. | - { " 5 )
L - 2 . U BBE2S'E B -
. 4 Lr / @l—n’n\( U JJ ".?‘ Hi = GENERAL NOTES
i A .15' 20 N . PRV E T «
s Lo b-3 I S * - tvlvj = Ewhjmmouc. rew \a l’ __.(:u:w G \ L AREA OF PROPERTY: @14 TACRES
P e e | r_ ] 2 EXSTING ZOMING OF PROPERTYV: ML-CS-1 & ML IM
[ - ‘ oo == == | AN
t + = i ¢ [ G5 1 3 EXISTING USE OF PPOPE 3 x2 = Ly
) {.J — i CE ! ! N G OPERTY LOSED MBER YARD
[ — - ! .- l | ! P 4. PROPISED ZONING B CHA
L/’,-E_m‘bﬂus zOMING B, 3 i A L j d
% | 5 PROPOSED USE OF PROPERTY:

Vucant Warehsuse

Prop. 87San—~

-EM‘*THJG ZOoNING ML.-CSl- —’)
i
Uc+c\ 4 Pestouront

D BB ©w© W@ |

|
| oot
| | = gl;U ©) E T{bﬁ usey | o OFF ST ,
12 {4 B ‘ | 2
} | ] ‘§‘ o’ 4 20 |26 20,20 |90 77 20 25 20 2620 20 10 2 2¢ |df T :"g i [ [
o r—t 5w '
‘ PROPOSED RETAIL I iﬁ gnggig,% ) 2 ! o | r\;\ | : 5? o ]
FURMITJRE STORE i ¥ ﬂl ( 1 e + M RETAIL USE . |4 _l ":]E | 1_ - ERSTIUG ML -C3l ZOWMG LINE 4
| ¢ WAREHOUSE | D IIRIBN E: S B A s | R 9 [ 16.a06 5F Yy ENE T ST EETE LT 2oRe U
| = < i et = ! o =
_______ ] | 5 ) g — : 8 o i3 £ |
r -4 o et A IR : o Y u L:E‘xlﬁ’m\‘m ZONING Mlo—LM.~ " Rl
ERt i e v |1 T »
E | i | L= Sidenalk (Tup. - ' T > T ] | (BB -vse)
| } | s L T 1 f N2 | 1 1] -
| = ! BETAIL § WABEHOUSE USE 40,000 HF ) ; !
I / = 2 1 [ - l o] 1 T :' T h ' Aﬁ‘ Aetai Edp-:,[;w . - - ) H ‘
‘ __—~EXSTING ZONING - | 3 P“. ¥ : Poo1o% wma!m;o,apo oF r - I
Vacant Warehouse L 2 i | L | ' ' L
| —— & | o | |
| / H A ' B o !
| it L ol ] [
| i == " [
¢ \ ST = 7T |
T8 N 8 - Bitumnols a.w»_, (Fp) ~ /
Al l & £ Curbr-
S.58- 52w sut.me’
: - Wy 2173 PM
L eigapnzara =
. 7 Izgu
| /" 5ﬂ < L
/’bw STING ZOMING MI.= | M J‘J JEvis
VYacant Land G 2z i 50 Puns
Y ey THem 33
. . _ YCJLI’&,
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
TOMING RECLASSIFICATION FROM MLTO B
. SITE PLAN LEGEMD AUD REDISTRICTING FROM COIEHM TO CDA
Scale: I*2HO" _j'—
,,,,, FIROPERTY OF
.l | — Indicates BuildingsTa Be Rernoved 8655 POLASK! LIMITED PARTILLRDHIP
. ELECTION DISTRICT WIIS BALTIMORE. 20UNTY
SCALE: A 5:L0WN DATE. MARCH i i

JAMES PETRICA ¢ ASSOCIATES
469 JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PALTZ30

(AL A BRI R LUt UL L U MUY R e i i ey R T U UE T B EU R R R
5 3 ' 0 1" [

[
3

=

OE B2 &2 .2 I w2 2 €2 2 2 I e @ 4 9
B "

Z 1 0 6 @ & @ 5 ® E 2 v
THRE SR T R A A () £ aluan ) | 1







»
-
£
o
B
1) ConTRACTOR GUALL LONSTRUCT PROTECTIVE BERMS £ 1 BRICK quug/ 2|l s
AND 4TONE FILTERS PRAIK 7O $TART OF ERS. CAP s &
ZUERAL CLEARING § GRADING =
2)eoTRALTOR GUALL MAINTAIN BERMSG UNTIL ARZA :
LAy Iy STABILIZER BY PLACEMENT FF CURBS AND
! " BALE AOURSE
TYPICAL RARTH BERM bl 1
g2 _STONE FILTER 3) $.0PL AREAS SHAWL BL ToPQILD £ {7POUD 4' Face BRICK V4 48" 0,0, 1 i =
WD SCALE A§ 4000 B3 GRAPED. "4 come Black V7 & I\ =
\ -
Y 0.4, frs 4G ) s 2
. — L LS = g A2, 8 < e @
DURG ~WALL METAL A tone SLAB v/ Geb Mho e B I 1 B k—\- <« £ =
= TR @ W AL, o O T | TosTth [ T
WT SURFACE — c“’“’" A 2 1l -\(— K § £
A° SUB-BME A X = == — - == | & /l s I
2! BITUM. bAsE LR - w4 . S Bk J = e
T+ Birod Toreiit . Y 4 ReweLi: @48 g =8y > F oz .
) (T y t a 2% cont L BALTIMIRE Fauis %R 7 tla .
Piovosso  Supepine Conter  RRwms W M il S LAt L 4 N | R N Ik~ (S S W u |& $
Lt ¥ 2 ; { . | f I s
tores BN THERSe, "’";"‘ / SeeTion BB | } E a
et Va"s 10" y | { a |3
Location Mae
SCALE: V"= 500
GENERAL INFORMATIO!
1. These Plans And Specifications Are The
} . Property Nf McDonald's Corporation. One
r', = o Donald's Plaza, Dak Brook, Illinois,
| .",C,;‘-':?.‘f‘,v;,g/,-" 60521, And Shall Mot Be Copied Or Reproduced
' 'Pﬁ 2 o = = 2 A e 5 Without Their liritten Permission.
XK ¥ Xpas z * A L0
%ufl @ \'"ﬂ%} s -30.0 lg'! | “ale = SLOPS . When Sanitary Sewer Is Hot Available, An
- ——F f -11 N = Adequate Septic System Must Bo Shown In
T / ' 3 4 ail. This System To Be Approved Ay
& | 3 Local Sanitation authoritien and McDonald's
v Carporation.
¥ ‘. Ent./Exit Sign amd Flaq Pole Bases By
b - 23 General Caontractor.
£
s McDonald's Road Sian Nase 7v Fian Contractor,
Iy Trasu ENCLDSURE § )
= Tas = 1no" Finished Sidewalk Flavation to be 6" Above
X x:ﬁl Finished Blacktép Surface Unless Hoked h
| I Otherwise.
= i ] il ZONIMNG BATA . ALl Landscaped Areas To Do Graded "ith
o cOanLuv's | ¥ L GHOA AREA OF TRALT ¢ AQ, 257 S3.FT Tops: (5" Min.}
{ Feeravsor s l l :ui'!‘lq Zoning ¢ B;{ ! g - ) )
4oy Clen g s : s ¢
F‘:":s 2 N A SR P 3. BXISTING USE © CLOSED LoMBIR YARD l; E.‘Eh:l?rsgz:?::;:::i 2? Iﬁ::ﬁ”:ﬁ?i;?ix _
i T3 84 Rimovio < ] 4. PRIPGSED use MoDonkLE'S ZESTADEALT Authorities And Utility Companies Regardless
5 AREA OF PRUPQ BTG 440 TA6TT 2461 SQFT. Of Information Stated On Site Plan and
G REQUIRED PARKING: 344)/50 = 63 $¥AC Auilding #lans.
7 PROPOLED PARKING: TT 5PAcz: @ 10'x22' . ALL PAVING ub CUREE Wi ST R cHown
& HEIGUT of BulLPIinG: '16'+ THus TEDER SHALL BL B LeCORDA wITH
9. AlsA T7 B3 LAMDSZAPED: 4.3 7 MP, SHA GTANDARDS £ SFESIFIZATIONG :
EXI4TING NOTES: °
7 i ForniTu: GToRs 1 2T Parking Spaces Rlz =22
15 EADG, SETBAC SRR T, 2. Survey Prepared 8y Jou L. BRADY n
UTILITIES & LOCATION
Sanitary Sewer,
Storm Droi
DESCRIPTION DATH
4inj1s
EXGT. AoR LT ¢ Hb’
-
Drown Regianal/District
M Dwg. No.
b 3.18-15 c 5ot
Scals 1%: 200" £ 8 &,
| a8 .38
! o " & E =3
D SRS T . . ; APPROVALS taf ;i..
BT R WATER A SHA class 1 e TP Dited 10" weips (2) SIGNATURES REQ] NAME CeLEEEE 3
. Bl = o 2 ] Zegction "A-A” Regional/Disirict Mgr. §.2= E 5 E
ROV S R - g ——I"'IO' Construction Depl. s H . . )
. = a 2x o
Operations Dapt. £a & -
| 5 -3
e. 40 (150" RAV) , d#5,33 Y
J a i O N Purdskr Huse  [rTr 29) E 3 3 =
STREET  ADDRESS s
15 gleaTion puTReT §
2
<
BALTIMORE
t‘fﬁ Stovm Drain 50 50 Prososed Elavations « « + v+ + . 4 . . . . 030007 COUNTY
onduit 4"Guord Poste ¢ 4 c s ca s o s ssanes soons @ Corparate Dwg. Ne.
Vs N A Topseil Graded For Planting = + « « + v v us - ’
5o NotIn Contiatt o + o s 4 v v cnnnnsnnson(Nic) EXPOVSd Adgrencie BldD Walk Finith. . . . Lo 112-12-7
Gas Existing Elovalions s « s o s s o« « s o « « + s+ 00000 Tile Walk Finish s + s s s ¢ 4 ¢ o v s o o4

APR 2419



